Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midiman, Inc.		09/13/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avid Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	One Park West
City:	Tewksbury
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01876
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2775286	
Registration Number:	2353106	MACMAN
Registration Number:	2839581	M-AUDIO
Registration Number:	2379772	M AUDIO
Registration Number:	2897758	OZONE
Registration Number:	2894660	REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	2734536	SONICA
Serial Number:	76595750	LUNA
Serial Number:	76600919	M AUDIO
Serial Number:	76595753	NOVA
Serial Number:	76595525	PROSESSIONS
Serial Number:	76595752	SOLARIS
Serial Number:	76595751	TRANSIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900020857

TRADEMARK REEL: 003041 FRAME: 0237 Fax Number: (978)851-7216

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9786403350

Email: elaine_desrochers@avid.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine M. Desrochers

Address Line 1: One Park West

Address Line 4: Tewksbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01876

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol E. Kazmer
Signature:	/carol e. kazmer/
Date:	03/07/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=midiman assignment#page1.tif source=midiman assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003041 FRAME: 0238

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Midiman, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 5795 Martin Road, Irwindale, California 91706, USA (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademarks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to **Avid Technology**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Park West, Tewksbury, Massachusetts 01876, USA (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Trademarks.

Assignor further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documentation and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Assignee to effectuate this assignment.

WITNESS its hand and seal this 13th day of September, 2004.

MIDIMAN, INC.

Name: Thomas A. Turner

Title: Secretary

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)
) ss
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)

Then personally appeared the above named Thomas A. Turner and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his free act and deed, before me, this 13th day of September, 2004.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Elaine M. Desrochers
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
January 12, 2012

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Assignment From Midiman, Inc. to Avid Technology, Inc.

	(S. 		
Mark	Status	Serial No.	Registration Date
		Registration No.	
Design Only	Registered	S: 76/473,992	21-Oct-2003
		R: 2,775,286	
MACMAN	Registered	S: 75/454,159	30-May-2000
		R: 2,353,106	
M-AUDIO	Registered	S: 76/451,233	11-May-2004
		R: 2,839,581	
M AUDIO and Design	Registered	S: 75/845,987	22-Aug-2000
		R: 2,379,772	
OZONE	Registered	S: 76/444,900	26-Oct-2004
		R: 2,897,758	
REVOLUTION	Registered	S: 76/523,053	19-Oct-2004
		R: 2,894,660	
SONICA	Registered	S: 76/445,067	8-July-2003
		R: 2,734,536	
II. Pending Applications Mark	. Status	Serial No.	<u>. </u>
		Serial No. S: 76/595,750	<u> </u>
Mark	Status		
Mark LUNA	Status Pending	S: 76/595,750	
Mark LUNA M-AUDIO (Stylized)	Status Pending Pending	S: 76/595,750 S: 76/600,919	
Mark LUNA M-AUDIO (Stylized) NOVA	Pending Pending Pending	S: 76/595,750 S: 76/600,919 S: 76/595,753	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003041 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 03/07/2005